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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/12/2025 RINSHIDHA P HAMZA P (FTHR) PERULIL HOUSE, 
PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

2 29/12/2025 MOHAMED UNNI UMMARKKUTI 
(FTHR)

KALATHIL 
PARAMBIL, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

3 29/12/2025 ARJUN C RAJ RAJAN C (FTHR) CHEMBAYIL HOUSE, 
PANTHALAMKUNNU, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

4 29/12/2025 MOHAMMED ANAS 
M P 

AKBAR ALI M P 
(FTHR)

MULAKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 676102, 

TIRUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

5 29/12/2025 Rinsha K Mammikutty K (FTHR) Kundani, Alathiyur, 
Triprangode, Alathiyur, 

676102, Tirur

  

6 29/12/2025 FARIS K  SHAJIK K B (FTHR) KORATTIYIL HOUSE, 
ERUVAPRAKKUNNU, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

7 29/12/2025 SUHARA 
ALIHASSAN V 

ALI HASSAN (HSBN) VAKKATTAYIL, 
NADUVATTAM, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
SHUKAPURAM, 
679576, PONNANI

  

8 29/12/2025 SUHARA YOUSUF K V (HSBN) VENATTU 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

9 29/12/2025 MUBASHIRA V P ASKAR P P (HSBN) PADASSERI 
PADIKKAL HOUSE, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

10 29/12/2025 anand viswanath VISWANATHAN 
(FTHR)

VATTAPARAMBIL, 
KUTTIPPALA, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

11 29/12/2025 BASILA PALAKKA 
PARAMBIL 

ZAHID BIN 
MOIDUNNY (HSBN)

MUKKADEKKATT, 
NELLISSERY, 

VATTAMKULAM, 
SUKAPURAM, 

679576, PONNANI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

12 29/12/2025 FATHIMA ABDULLA (HSBN) THONDALAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

VALAMARUTHUR, 
MANGALAM, 
KAVNCHERY, 
676561, TIRUR

  

13 29/12/2025 VASANTHA CHANDRAN (HSBN) PUTHIYATTIPARAMBIL, 
PUDUPPALLI, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

14 29/12/2025 SHAMSU A V CHERIYA MOHAMED 
A V (FTHR)

AYIKKATTU 
VALAPPIL HOUSE, 

KOTTAMUKKU, 
EDAPPAL, 

AYILAKKAD, 679576, 
PONNANI

  

15 29/12/2025 Hridhya Dharman P P Dharman P P (FTHR) Puthan Purakkal House, 
Padinharekkara, 

Purathur, 
Padinharekkara, 676562, 

Tirur

  

16 29/12/2025 ARSHIDHA K ASHARAF (FTHR) KOLAKKATHOUSE, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679578, PONNANI

  

17 29/12/2025 SAMEERA M V ARIF M P (HSBN) MANALPARAMBIL, 
PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

18 29/12/2025 SAMEERA M V ARIF M P (HSBN) MANALPARAMBIL, 
PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

19 29/12/2025 FATHIMA NASRIN K 
K 

ABDUL NASAR 
(FTHR)

KAYYALAKULANGARA 
HOUSE, 

NELLISSERY, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

SUKAPURAM, 
679576, PONNANI

  

20 29/12/2025 SHAHADA M MOHAMMED SHAFI 
(FTHR)

187, MADHUKKAL 
HOUSE, ANAPPADI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

21 29/12/2025 FATHIMA MUHAMMED A K 
(HSBN)

ANNARAMKODU, 
MATHOOR, 

THAVANUR, 
ATHALUR, 679573, 

PONNANI

  

22 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED FAYIS 
K 

MUHAMMED HARIS  
(FTHR)

KUNDURUMMAL 
HOUSE, 

ERUVAPRAKUNNU, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

VATTAMKULAM P O, 
679578, PONNANI

  

23 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED A K MOIDEENKUTTY 
(FTHR)

ANNARAMKODU 
HOUSE, MATHUR, 

TAVANUR, 
ATHALUR, 679573, 

TAVANUR

  

24 29/12/2025 SANNA SALAM SABEENA (MTHR) CHEMMALA, 
BEERANCHIRA, 
THIRUNAVAYA, 

CODACAL, 676108, 
TIRUR

  

25 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SHIMNAS 

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) NADUKANDIYIL, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

26 29/12/2025 FATHIMA MARVA K NOORUDEEN K 
(FTHR)

433-B. KALLIKKAL, 
KAINIKKARA, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
POLILISSERY, 
676102, TIRUR

  

27 29/12/2025 FATHIMA FARHANA 
P 

MUBASHIR S (HSBN) SATHYEKKAL 
HOUSE, PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

28 29/12/2025 ABDUL SALAM 
CHEMMALA

SABEENA (WIFE) CHEMMALA, 
BEERANCHIRA, 
THIRUNAVAYA, 

CODACAL, 676108, 
TIRUR

  

29 29/12/2025 ARSHIDA P V JADHEER M P (HSBN) MULAKKA 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676561, 
TIRUR

  

30 29/12/2025 THESNI MOHAMED JUNAID 
M P (HSBN)

MULAKKA 
PARAMBIL HOUSE, 

PURATHUR, 
PURATHUR, 

PURATHUR, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

31 29/12/2025 FASEELA M P ABIDA (MTHR) MAMMALINTE 
PURAKKAL, 

KUTTAYI, 
MANGALAM, 

KUTTAYI, 676562, 
TIRUR

  

32 29/12/2025 JISHNU M A ANILKUMAR (FTHR) MANJAKKATT, 
CHITTAZHIKUNNU, 
VATTAMKULAM, 

SUKAPURAM, 
679576, PONNANI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

33 29/12/2025 SUHAIRA 
PARAVEEN I P

THAHIRA (MTHR) ITTIKAPARAMBIL, 
PUDUPPALLI, 
PURATHUR, 

PUDUPPALLI, 676102, 
TIRUR

  

34 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED NIHAL  SUDHEER (FTHR) KAKKIDI PAKKINI 
KALATHIL HOUSE, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
PURATHUR, 

PUTHUPPALLY, 
676102, TIRUR

  

35 29/12/2025 MOHAMED SHIHAS P 
V 

MOHAMED ALI P V 
(FTHR)

POOKKARA 
VALAPPIL, 

KUTTIPPALA, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
VATTAMKULAM, 
679576, PONNANI

  

36 29/12/2025 SIDHIKK P MOHAMMED P 
(FTHR)

582, PANATTE, 
PARAPPERI, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

37 29/12/2025 Nefeesa Ummerkutty (HSBN) Kunnath House, Alingal, 
Triprangode, 

Triprangode, 676108, 
Tirur

  

38 29/12/2025 HASNATH P P ABIDA (MTHR) PUTHIYATTI 
PARAMBIL, 
KUTTAYI, 

MANGALAM, 
KUTTAYI, 676562, 

TIRUR

  

39 29/12/2025 ASLIYA A P UMMER MOOLELA 
VALAPPIL (HSBN)

MOOLELA VALPPIL 
HOUSE, 

NARIPPARAMBU, 
KALADY, 

NARIPPARAMBU 
POST, 679573, 

PONNANI
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Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

40 29/12/2025 Dhanya Dharmaraj C P Anoop P (HSBN) Parakkadan House, 
Parapperi, Triprangode, 

Post Triprangode, 
676108, Tirur

  

41 29/12/2025 FATHIMA MUHSINA 
E 

NAJEEB HAMZA 
(HSBN)

EDESSERY, 
ALINGAL, 

TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

42 29/12/2025 Praseetha K SUKUMARAN P P 
(FTHR)

Kozhippatta, 
Polppakkara, Edappal, 
Polppakkara, 679576, 

Ponnani

  

43 29/12/2025 ASHARAF VATTAM 
PARAMBATH 

SHAKKEELA  V P 
(WIFE)

127, AYILAKKAD, 
EDAPPAL, 

AYILAKKAD, 679576, 
PONNANI

  

44 29/12/2025 ANSIL P T SULAIKHA (MTHR) PALLITHAZHATH, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

PURATHUR, 
PADINHAREKKARA, 

676562, TIRUR

  

45 29/12/2025 Muhammed Ajmal I P Abdul Salam I P (FTHR) Ittikaparambil Palakkal 
House, Athanipadi, 

Triprangode, 
Chamravattom, 676102, 

Tirur

  

46 29/12/2025 Rashida Nasreen Naseema (MTHR) Ellath Valappil, Kolath, 
Edappal, kololamba, 

679576, Ponnani

  

47 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED RIYAS 
K 

Majeed K (FTHR) Kunnummal House, 
Puduppalli, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676102, 

Tirur

  

48 29/12/2025 Nidha Sherin E V Naseema (MTHR) Ellath Valappil, Kolath, 
Edappal, kololamba, 

679576, Ponnani
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Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

49 29/12/2025 Rinshiya K Majeed K (FTHR) Kunnummal, 
Puduppalli, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676102, 

Tirur

  

50 29/12/2025 NASEERA SUBAIR AYYANATH 
(HSBN)

AYYANATH HOUSE, 
CHAMRAVATTOM, 

Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676102, 

Tirur

  

51 29/12/2025 Fathimath Suhara A MOHAMED ALI P 
(HSBN)

Punnasseri, Kattachira, 
Talakkad, Bettat 

Pudiangadi, 676102, 
Tirur

  

52 29/12/2025 Naseera SUBAIR AYYANATH 
(HSBN)

AYYANATH HOUSE, 
Chamravattom, 

Triprangode, 
Chamravattom, 676102, 

Tirur

  

53 29/12/2025 mohammed hashir p hussain p (FTHR) panakkal house, 
moorchira, kalady, 

kalady, 679576, ponnani

  

54 29/12/2025 Gasla M P Mubarak I P (HSBN) Ittikaparambil Palakkal 
House, Puduppally, 

Purathur, Puduppalli, 
676102, Tirur

  

55 29/12/2025 Aysha Abdullakutty (HSBN) Ittikaparambil Palakkal, 
Puduppalli, Purathur, 
Puduppalli, 676102, 

Tirur

  

56 29/12/2025 MUHSINA T ABDUL MAJEED C P 
(HSBN)

CHELEPARAMBIL, 
POTHANOOR, 

EDAPPAL, 
POLPAKKARA, 

679576, PONNANI
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
THAVANUR

Revision identity

57 29/12/2025 ANSIYA K P ASHRAF K P (FTHR) 15/409 Kadmbil 
Poozhitharammal, 

Alingal, Triprangode, 
Triprangode, 676108, 

Tirur

  

58 29/12/2025 Rinsha K Sainudheen K (FTHR) 7/414 Kallingal house, 
Perumparamba, 

EDAPPAL, 
Perumparamba, 679576, 

ponnani

  

59 29/12/2025 FATHIMA SAFVANA 
A 

ABDUL SALAM A 
(FTHR)

ALUKKAL, 
TAVANUR, 
TAVANUR, 

TAVANUR, 679573, 
TANUR

  

60 29/12/2025 RINSHA C P YBAYID C P (FTHR) 478, TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 
TRIPRANGODE, 

676108, TIRUR

  

61 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
AFREED K

ARIF K (FTHR) 331, MANGALAM, 
MANGALAM, 

MANGALAM, 676561, 
THAVANAUR

  

62 29/12/2025 RAFEEQUE PANNI 
KHANDAM 

SAFIYA (MTHR) PANNI KHANDHAM, 
ALATHIYUR, 

TRIPRANGHODE, 
ALATHIYUR, 676102, 

TIRUR

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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